
Appendix 4 (a)

CARDIFF COUNCIL: FEES AND CHARGES 2024/25 

No. Income Source Current Charge Proposed Price Change % Change Effective Date Comment 

1 Charges in respect to filming in the City £100.00 - £250.00 Nil Nil 1 April 2024 No proposed increase

19
The Library & Drawing Room /Hourly Rate    
• Mon-Thurs 
• Fri-Sun        

£600.00
£750.00

29 Welsh Banquet £90.00
36 Film Location Charge £350.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase

37
Mansion House Hire
• 4 hour session
• Evening 6 hour session

£590.00
£1,150.00

41

Additional Person charge per night
• Child
• Adult
• Adult (Events)

£4.00
£10.00
£15.00

43

Calor Gas
• Propane
 - 3.9kg bottle
 - 6.0kg bottle
 - 13.0kg bottle
• Butane
 - 4.5kg bottle
 - 7.0 kg bottle
 - 15.0kg bottle

£20.00
£22.75
£37.00

£21.59
£27.13
£39.00

45

Hire of Cardiff Story Museum galleries for events outside normal operating 
hours (4 hours)
• Corporate Rate
• Charity Rate

£900.00 + staffing costs
£630.00 + staffing costs

77 Committee Room / Crèche (per hour) Peak £28.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
133 Supervised Sailing & Windsurfing (3 hour session) £28.00
135 Supervised Sailing & Windsurfing - 10 x 3hr Sessions £252.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
137 Youth Sailing Taster 1/2 day £38.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
153 Archery session (1.5 hours) £25.00

155

Fishing Licences - Day
• Junior
• Concession
• Adult

£4.60
£5.00
£8.80

157 Single occupancy launch £5.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
164 Private Tuition ( 1.5 hours ) £40.00
167 Ergo Room Adult - per hour £4.50 Nil Nil 1 April 2024 No proposed increase
171 Retained Water Pool Park & Play £8.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
173 Zero to Hero £120.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
175 1 Day Paddle course £95.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
177 River Board £65.00
183 SUP Taster £35.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
185 Surf School £120.00
188 Air Trail £12.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
194 Provision of Mooring £97.85 Nil Nil No proposed increase
197 Short stay moorings - Inner Harbour- per hour £1.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
198 Abandoned Trolley Recovery Fee £100.00
208 Cardboard (per tonne) Nil Nil Nil No proposed increase
214 Scrap Metal/Car Batteries Nil Nil Nil No proposed increase
218 Bulky Item Collection Booking Fee £5.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
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No. Income Source Current Charge Proposed Price Change % Change Effective Date Comment 

219 Green bags, food liners & kerbside caddies Nil

245

Late return penalty charge 
• Non-children's book per day (capped at £10.00)
• Spoken word per day (capped at £10.00)
• Music recording per week
• DVD, video or CD ROM per week
• Children's DVD or video per week

£0.25
£0.45
£0.65
£2.60
£1.50

251 Gallery/Exhibitions - commission from exhibition sales 20% of all sales and orders Nil Nil No proposed increase

254 Scanned or digital images fee - per item £3.40 £0.00 Nil No proposed increase

258

Meeting Room 4 Hire
• Per Hour
• Half Day
• Full Day
• Per Hour for Charities/Community groups

£55.55
£222.20
£444.40
£20.60

260

ICT Suite Hire
• Half Day
• Full Day
•  Per Hour for Charities/Community groups

£202.20
£444.40
£20.60

Nil Nil 1 April 2024 No proposed increase
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No. Income Source Current Charge Proposed Price Change % Change Effective Date Comment 

298

Monmouth Suite / Brecon Suite / Ogmore
• Internal rate half day
• Internal rate full day
• External rate half day
• External rate full day

£50.00
£75.00

£100.00
£175.00

303 Cremated Remains Burial £400.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
308 Certified Extract from the Registers £15.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
310 Storage of a Coffin ahead of a Funeral Service £75.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
311 Direct Cremation (No Service) £450.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
314 Additional 45 Minute Service Time (Thornhill) £300.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
319 Purchase of Pre Fabricated Burial Chamber £750.00

323
Double Interment of Cremated Remains (2 caskets or a single double 
casket)

£600.00

329 Woodland Marker Replacement Post £95.00
331 Scattering of Cremated Remains from another Crematoria £60.00
333 Loose Deposit of Cremated Remains £200.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
335 Double Wooden Casket £130.00
340 Display of single Visual Tribute Nil Nil Nil No proposed increase
343 Downloadable Copy of Pro Tribute £15.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
359 Purchase of Baby Memorial Headstone £380.00
361 Barbican Memorial Plaque (10 year lease) £350.00

367 Memorial Kerb Plaques Renewal Fee  (per additional 10 years lease) £210.00

371 Living Memorial Tree Dedication (10 Year Lease with Plaque) £750.00

375
Granite Leaf on Memorial Willow Tree - Renewal or Lease extension per 5 
years

£30.00

379 Book of Remembrance Entry (Cost Per Line up to 9 Lines) £25.00

384
Exclusive Right of Placement for 20 years in a Columbaria Unit (Inclusive of 
Placement and Plaque)

£950.00

392
Personal Bench made of Recyclable Material with a Single Plaque for 10 
years Lease

£900.00

401 Registry Office Ceremony £46.00
407 Certificate £11.00
409 Registrars Certificate £11.00
411 Dogs Home - Puppies Rehoming £280.00
413 Planning Fees (Statutory) Various

417

Pre Application Advice - Statutory Charges
• Householder
• Minor Development - (1-9 dwellings; floor space including change of use 
less than 999m2)
• Major Development - (1—24 dwellings, floor space including change of 
use 1,000 to 1,999m2)
• Large Major Development (More than 24 dwellings, floor space including 
change of use more than 1,999m2)

£25.00
£250.00

 

£600.00
 

£1,000.00
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424 Road and Street Works Act (RASWA)
Various based on size of 

scheme

430
3D Scanner (To provide 3D images of structures, highways, areas to 
monitor possible deterioration)

£800.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase

432
Road Safety Learn to Ride Courses
• Level 1 Holiday Course
• Level 2 Holiday Course

£20.00
£20.00

Nil Nil No proposed increase

435

Clamping & Removal of Untaxed Vehicles
• Release from clamp or compound if within 24hrs of offence
• Release from pound 24hrs or more after offence
• Surety Fee (deposit in lieu of tax)
 - Motorcycles, light passenger vehicles and light goods vehicles
 - Buses, recovery vehicles, haulage vehicles and goods vehicles
 - Exceptional vehicles such as large lorries or coaches
• Storage per complete day at pound (if instantly removed the first 24hrs is 
not charged)

£100.00
£200.00

£160.00
£330.00
£700.00
£21.00 

439
Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders (TTRO)
• TTRO Emergency notices
• TTRO 18 Month Order

£2,800.00
£3,500.00

Nil Nil No proposed increase

440
Event TTROs
• Community Event (fewer than 500 people attending)
• Large Event (greater than 500 people attending)

£1,000.00
£2,000.00

Nil Nil No proposed increase

444 Licence for Digital Advertising sites on the Highway per Advertising Panel £1,200.00

448
Skip Licence - Standard Charge
• 7 days
• 28 days

£42.76
£85.51

Nil Nil No proposed increase

457

Permits for Hoardings on the Public Highway
• Under 12m2 for 28 days
• Between 12m2-62m2 for 28 days
• Above 62m2 for 28 days

• Renewals after 28 day period

£150.00 
£150.00 + £10.00/m2

£150.00
+ £10.00/m2 (12-62m2)

+ £5.00/m2 (>62m2)
50% of initial charge

463
Tables & Chairs on the  Public Highway
- by m2 any location unless
- located in Mill Lane 

£65.00 per m2

£80.00m2
Nil Nil

The proposed new charges are:
-  any location £65.00 per m2

- located in Mill Lane £80.00 m2

466 Additional Inspections £62.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
468 Road and Street Works Act (RASWA) Supervisory Charge £47.50

472

Highways Fixed Penalty Notices
• Skips breach of Licence
• Skips no Licence
• A boards
• Street Cafés
• Fly Posting
• Free Distribution of Literature
• Scaffolding

£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00

Nil Nil 1 April 2024 No proposed increase

474 Replacement of School Bus Passes - Paper £10.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase

476 Disclosure Barring Service (DBS) check for School Transport)
£36.00 for charge

£24.00 admin charge

1 April 2024

1 April 2024

NilNil No proposed increase

1 April 2024

1 September 2024

Nil Nil

Nil No proposed increaseNil

1 April 2024 No proposed increase

Nil Nil No proposed increase

Nil Nil No proposed increase

Nil Nil No proposed increase
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479 Parking Penalty Charge Notices
 £50.00 or £70.00, 

reduced by 50% if paid in 
14 days

485

Trade Waivers
• 1 hour
• 1 day
• 7 days
• 28 days

£8.00
£24.00
£35.00
£60.00

Nil Nil No proposed increase

516 City Centre Parking £20.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
517 Mini buses & Coaches £30.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
518 Parking (small local events) £5.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
519 City Centre Parking (small local events) £10.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase

Nil Nil No proposed increase

1 April 2024

1 April 2024
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524 Sale of Land
Charge based on  time 
spent. Minimum fee 

£650.00

528 Grant of Shop Lease
 Charge based on  time 

spent 
Nil Nil No proposed increase

530 Grant of Industrial Lease
 Charge based on  time 

spent 
Nil Nil No proposed increase

537 Release of Covenant £400.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
539 Vacating receipts £95.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
540 Sales of freehold /lease extensions £650.00 Nil Nil No proposed increase
543 Shared equity scheme resales redemptions £450.00
548 Unilateral obligations for S106 £1,000.00

552
Highway Licences (S177 115 & 142)- minimum fee charge on actual time 
spent

Minimum charge £575.00

1 April 2024

NilNil No proposed increase

No proposed increaseNilNil
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1 April 2024

No proposed increaseNilNil

No proposed increaseNilNil



Appendix 4 (a)

No. Income Source Current Charge Proposed Price Change % Change Effective Date Comment 

562 Telecare SIM Units - monthly charge £6.50

571 Community Alarm Service  - Contact Only - per week (Housing Association) £1.99

603 6% admin costs on Home Improvement Loans 6%

1 April 2024NilNil No proposed increase

Nil No proposed increase

Nil Nil 1 April 2024 No proposed increase

1 April 2024Nil


	General

